

HB 1880 - H COMM AMD

By Committee on Higher Education

1 On page 2, line 6, after "authorizes a" strike "pilot"

2 On page 2, line 6, after "which" strike "three"

3 On page 2, line 9, after "council" strike "selected for the pilot
4 program"

5 On page 3, beginning on line 19, after "(1)" strike all material
6 through "criteria." on line 26, and insert "Workforce development
7 councils may submit an application to participate in the skills-based
8 economic growth program under this section. The board shall review the
9 applications to ensure they meet the criteria for the program."

10 Renumber the subsections consecutively and correct any internal
11 references accordingly.

12 On page 3, beginning on line 27, after "council" strike "selected
13 to participate in the pilot" and insert "participating in the"

14 On page 3, line 33, after "council" strike "selected as a pilot"
15 and insert "participating in the"

16 On page 4, line 5, after "the" strike "pilot"

17 On page 4, line 14, after "the" strike "pilot"

EFFECT: Changes the program from a pilot program under which three workforce development councils will be accepted, to a program in which

all workforce development councils can participate if they meet the application requirements.

--- END ---